

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 11583/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2005 in SA No. 1781/1982 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAYED SAJJAD HUSSAIN (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAZIR ALI (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K.Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. M.K.Verma,Adv.

Mr. S.S.YAdav,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. H.C.Kharbanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after 8 weeks, as prayed for.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master